D155
LOW PRESSURE FILTERS
PN#02081318 / 07.19 / FIL1907-2109
Features
•	 �Models 1300 to 15000 are made of rolled steel housings with
bolt-on steel lids; Stainless steel models are available.
•	 �ANSI flange connections for each filter size provide maximum
connection flexibility eliminating additional adapters and

Type of ∆P Clogging Indicator
	 A, B, BM, C, D (Others available upon request)
Type Code
	 1
Modification Number (latest version always supplied)
Country of Installation
	 (omit)	 =	 standard (non coded)	 ZU	=	 ASME Coded with ”ASME” Stamp
Flange
	 (omit)	 =	 DIN Flange Connection to DIN 2501/1	 150	=	 150 lbs ANSI Flange
Seals
	 (omit) = Nitrile rubber (NBR) (standard)	 V	 =	 Fluorocarbon elastomer (FKM)
Bypass Valve
	 (omit)	 =	 43 psid (3 bar) (standard)
	 B1	 =	 14.5 psid (1 bar) (lubrication or coolant applications)
	 B6	 =	 87 psid (6 bar) (return line extended life)	     not available with ECON2
	 KB	 =	 No Bypass (flushing system)
Supplementary Details
	 (omit)	 =	 Cover Lifting Device (Handle only)
	 DH	 =	 Cover Lifting Device (Davit lifting mechanism for sizes 4000 and larger, style may vary)
	 W	 =	 Indicator with brass piston (for water based fluids)
	 SO263	 =	 Modification of elements for Skydrol or HYJET phosphate ester fluids
	 L24, L48, L110, L220 = Lamp for D-type clogging indicator (LXX, XX = voltage)
	 cRUus	 =	 Electrical indicator with underwriter’s approval
	 SFREE	 =	� Element specially designed to minimize electrostatic charge generation
Model Codes Containing RED are non-stock items — Minimum quantities may apply – Contact HYDAC for information and availability
Replacement Element Model Code
1300   R   010   ON  /  V   B6     .
Size
	 0850, 1300, 1700, 2600
Filtration Rating (micron)
	 1, 3, 5, 10, 15, 20 = ON	 3, 10 = BN4AM
	 3, 5, 10, 20 = ECON2	 40 = AM
	 25, 50, 100, 200 = W/HC	 10, 20 = P/HC
Element Media
	 ON, BN4AM, ECON2, AM, W/HC, P/HC
Seals
	 (omit) = Nitrile rubber (NBR) (standard)
	 V = Fluorocarbon elastomer (FKM)
Bypass Valve
	 (omit)	 =	 43 psid (3 bar) (standard)
	 B1	 =	 14.5 psid (1 bar)
	 B6	 =	 87 psid (6 bar)
	 KB	 =	 No Bypass
Supplementary Details
	 W = (same as above)
	 SO263 = (same as above)
	 SFREE = (same as above)
Clogging Indicator Model Code
VM   2   D  .  X  /  V               .
Indicator Prefix
	 VM	 =	 G 1/2 3000 psi
Trip Pressure
	 2	 =	 29 psid (2 bar) (standard)
	 5	 =	 72 psid (5 bar) (optional)
Type of Indicator
	 A	 =	 No indicator, plugged port
	 B	 =	 Pop-up indicator (auto reset)
	 BM	 =	 Pop-up indicator (manual reset)
	 C	 =	 electric switch - SPDT
	 D	 =	 electric switch & LED light – SPDT
Modification Number
Supplementary Details
	 Seals
	 (omit)	 =	 Nitrile (NBR) (standard)
	 V	 =	 Fluorocarbon elastomer (FKM)
	 Light Voltage (D type indicators only)
	 L24 = 24V	 L110 = 110V